PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis C. Ganance	06/23/2010
Robert Cooks Jr.	09/02/2011
Kenneth L. Kramer	05/27/2010
Jerome E. Reckelhoff	04/07/2010
Peter M. Wukusick	10/06/2011
Mark E. Haufler	08/10/2010
Stephen M. Holl	04/03/2010
Richard W. Chance	09/06/2011
John P. Biondo	08/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11560335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)231-7433

 Phone:
 317-229-3110

 Email:
 JTigges@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Julie Tigges

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thomburg LLP
Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7175-200142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Simmonds	
Total Attachments: 17		
source=200142Assignment#page1.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page2.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page3.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page4.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page5.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page6.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page7.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page8.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page9.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page10.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page11.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page12.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page13.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page14.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page15.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page16.tif		
source=200142Assignment#page17.tif		

OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	Officed States Faterit and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Francis C. Ganance; Robert Cooks, Jr. Kenneth L, Kramer, Jerome E. Reckelhoff	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Peter M. Wukusick; Mark E. Haufler Stephen M. Holl; Richard W. Chance; John P. Biondo	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 6/23/10: 9/2/11; 5/27/10; 4/7/10; Execution Date(s) 10/6/11; 8/10/10; 4/3/10:9/6/11; 8/26/11	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530	
X Assignment Merger	City:Wilmington	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Delaware State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 19801	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Scott M. Simmonds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: IN Zip: 46204		
Phone Number: 317-231-7403	Deposit Account Number10-0435	
Fax Number: 317-231-7433 Email Address: ssimmonds@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name Scott M. Simmonds	
9. Signature: Scott M. Signature	October 7, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Scott M. Simmonds Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 17	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 7175-200142

Client Reference No.: N1-17682

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Francis C. Ganance
of Inventor(s)	Robert Cooks, Jr.
	Kenneth L, Kramer
	Jerome E. Reckelhoff
	Peter M. Wukusick
	Robert M. Zerhusen
	Mark E. Haufler
	Darrell L. Metz
	Kenneth Q. Rudolf
	Stephen M. Holl
	Richard W. Chance
	David W. Hornbach
	John P. Biondo
	James K. Findlay
	David W. Hensley
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	STOWING BIRTHING BED FOOT SECTION
Carlataya .	11/5/0 225
Serial No.:	11/560,335
Filing Date:	November 15, 2006
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.
Assignee	
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530
principal	
place of	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
business	
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>
(if applicable) or	
"Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed th	is assignment at CINCINNATI OHIO
this 23 day of Jone	(city and state or country if ourside USA)
$\mathcal{S}_{\alpha}()$	Kel (
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness and I have a few men	Inventor (Signature)
Witnesses are required when Witness Anagn Claur	mventor (signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Daniel French	Francis C. Ganance
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF O #10 }	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON SS:	
COUNTY OF TI AMILTON }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, wi	thin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this 23 pd day of Uung	
STARY PUR	\mathcal{S}
EMMANUEL ANAGNOSTOLI	bu mamel integration
★ Notary Public, State of Ohio	Notary Public
My Commission Expires April 12, 2014 Emmanuel Anagnosti	
OF OTIO	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	Resident of <u>Butter</u> County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	AKron, Ohio
§	. (city and state or country it outside USA)
this 2nd day of September, 20	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	Robert Cooks, Jr.
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLED	GMENT
STATE OF Ohio }	
COUNTY OF SUMMIT } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said this day of day of,	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Notary Public Trace Marie Chinn
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: May 24th, 2014	Resident of Medina County
	TRACI MARIE CHINN NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-24-2016

IN WITH	SS WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this ass	signment at	mong Kung , Chr	25
this 27th d	ay of Muy		2010	(city and state or country if outsi	ide USA)
Outside the USA: _	CAR F	Libra KA U		Kette Ke	
Witnesses are	Witness		redented to the second	Inventor (Signature)	***************************************
required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	YELLE CHEUR	<u> </u>	Kenneth L. Kramer	
feasible.	witness			Inventor (Printed Name)	
STATE OF	,	ACK) SS:	NOWLEDGMENT	Γ	
COUNTY OF	i i				
Acknowled thisd:	lged before me, a Ne ay of	otary Public, within a	and for said County	y and State. Witness my hand and No	tarial Sea
			Notary	Public	
			Ů		
			Printed	Name	Commence of comments of the Advantage of the same
Ms Commission Ex	ninse:		Recider	n af	County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment a	TRANKLIN OHIO
	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. Witness Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) Jerome E. Reckelhoff Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNOWLED	OGMENT
STATE OF OHIO } COUNTY OF Warren } SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	
	Notary Public Way J. Worg Sur John 30, 2019 Printed Name
My Commission Expires: June 30, 2014	Resident of Warren County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as:	signment at BATESVILLE, INDIANA
this 6th day of OCTOBER	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	Peter M. Hufusid
Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment	/ Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary	Peter M. Wukusick
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF Buply SS:	NOWLEDGMENT
this day of Cotto-bus.	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
	Cynthia & Bundy Notary Public
	CUNTHIA L. BUNDY Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 1012312016	Resident of NATUS County

	·	ve executed this assignment at,	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	:Witness		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment			Inventor (Signature)
			Robert M. Zerhusen
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMEN	TT
STATE OF	}	0.0	
COUNTY OF	}	SS:	
		tary Public, within and for said Count	ty and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary	y Public
		Printed	d Name
My Commission	Expires:	Reside	ent of County

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	
this <u>(O</u>	day of August	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Mark E. Haufler Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	AC }	CKNOWLEDGMENT
this	edged before me, a Notary Public, within day of	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal Only S Swinny Notary Public Printed Name
My Commission E	xpires: <u>28.0CL-2010</u>	Resident of Reside

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have	uted this assignment at	
this	_ day of	(city and state or coun	try if outside USA)
Outside the USA Witnesses are	:Witness	Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment before a Notary			
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}		
COUNTY OF	}		
		olic, within and for said County and State. Witness my ha	nd and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	And the second s
My Commission	Evnires:	Resident of	County

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed the	is assignment at
this	_ day of	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA	:Witness	
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment		Inventor (Signature)
		Kenneth O. Rudolf
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	} } SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	
	rledged before me, a Notary Public, w day of	thin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission	Expires:	Resident of County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at / alembers / mara
this 3 rd day of Aril 20	(eith and state of country it outside (INA)
Outside the USA: Mauman H	Seglin M. Holl
Witnesses are required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary	Stephen M. Holl
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	
// ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF Idean	
SS:	
COUNTY OF While Release	
Acknowledged before the, a Notary Public, within and for	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
this Med day of Mul	1010
7	Mal Kitterman
	(Notary Public
	LAROH MYITTERMAN
1 - 1	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 4-5-16	Resident & an the lower county
,	Carol J. Kitterman
	Notary Public Indiana Seal Bartholomew County
	▼ My Commission Number 592724 ▼
	Expires 9-5-2016

IN WITNESS W this <u>lo</u> day of	HEREOF, I have executed this September	s assignment at <u>Scienwood</u> , <u>TNI)ANA</u> (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Richard W. Chance Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF Zolo	A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
this $6+4$ day of	official SEAL BI AIR E. CARSON	hin and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA HENDRICKS COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 24, 2013	Printed Name Resident of Marion County

this	_ day of			country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	Witness		Inventor (Signature)	+W-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11
required when acknowledgment			Inventor (Signature)	
before a Notary			David W. Hornbach	
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Na	ime)
		ACKNOW	/LEDGMENT	
STATE OF	} }	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
		tary Public, within and fo	or said County and State. Witness n	ny hand and Notarial Sea
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of	County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at MUSCATINE LEWA
A	(city and state or country if outside USA)
this 26 day of August,	
Outside the USA:	(A. For
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
	•
before a Notary ERIC JACKSON	John P. Biondo
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.	
ACVANON	U EDOMENIE
	LEDGMENT
STATE OF DWA }	
COUNTY OF MUSCATING SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for this 26 day of 405054	or said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
TAMRA S LANGE	Damia Shance
Notarial Seal - lowa Commission # 225373 My Commission Expires 7/3/1/2	Notary Public S. Land
	Printed Name
1 1	Timed Ivanic
My Commission Expires: 781/12	Resident of County

this	_ day of		eity and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	Witness		
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment		Inver	ntor (Signature)
before a Notary		Jame	s K. Findlay
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inver	ntor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}		
	}	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}		
		ary Public, within and for said County and S	tate. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission I	Expires:	Resident of	County

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I ha	eve executed this assig	nment at	country if outside USA)
this	day of		, -	country ly ouiside OSA)
Outside the USA:	Witness			
Witnesses are required when acknowledgment			Inventor (Signature)	
			David W. Hensley	
Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Nar	me)
		ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	} }	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
			d for said County and State. Witness m	y hand and Notarial Sea
tnis	_ day of			
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of	County

INDS02 1088603

RECORDED: 10/07/2011